505326201 02/13/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5372982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
KIRUSA INC.	02/07/2019	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SRK TECHNOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER, 1209 ORANGE STREET, WILMINGTON, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, DELAWARE 19801
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14608193	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (856)374-0246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 856-266-5145

**Email:** ash@ipprocurement.com

Correspondent Name: ASHOK TANKHA

Address Line 1: 36 GREENLEIGH DRIVE

Address Line 4: SEWELL, NEW JERSEY 08080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KIRU-13CON-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHOK TANKHA	
SIGNATURE:	/a tankha/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=14608193\_Assignment#page1.tif source=14608193\_Assignment#page2.tif source=14608193\_Assignment#page3.tif source=14608193\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505326201 REEL: 048314 FRAME: 0756

### PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Rights Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective this 7<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2019, by and between Kirusa Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and SRK Technology LLC a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses certain rights in and to the patents and patent applications (and patents issuing on such applications) set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "<u>Patent Rights</u>") and the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the Patent Rights (the "<u>Inventions</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign the Inventions and Patent Rights to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Inventions and Patent Rights from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Inventions, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and such other patents as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, reviews, extensions, and substitutions of patents and patent applications within the Patent Rights or such other patents, and any right, title and interest Assignor may have in applications to which the Patent Rights claim priority; the Inventions and the Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby conveys all of its rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent Rights carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patents by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all patents to Assignee in its own name as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and the empowered officials of all other governments whose duty it is to record patents, applications and title thereto, to record the Patent Rights and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, or assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor does hereby further authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue such Patent Rights or patents as shall be granted upon the Patent Rights, or applications based thereon, to Assignee, its successors, or assigns.

Assignee and Assignor also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon Assignee and Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 048314 FRAME: 0757 Subject to the terms of and conditions of the Agreement, Assignee hereby grants to Assignor a worldwide, perpetual, irrevocable, non-transferable, royalty-free, fully paid up, non-exclusive license under the patents listed in Exhibit A. All rights not expressly granted by Assignee hereunder are hereby expressly reserved, and no additional rights are granted through implication, estoppel, exhaustion or otherwise.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 048314 FRAME: 0758 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

KIRUSA INC.

Name Inderpal Singh Mumick Title: CEO

**PATENT REEL: 048314 FRAME: 0759** 

# Exhibit A

# **PATENT RIGHTS**

Title	Jurisdiction	Filing No.	Filing Date	Status
Adaptive Communication Mode for Recording a Media Message	U.S.	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/673,728	July 19, 2012	Provisional
Adaptive Communication Mode for Recording a Media Message	U.S.	U.S. Patent Application No. 13/945,278 / U.S. Patent No. 8,996,059	July 18, 2013	Issued
Adaptive Communication  Mode for Recording a Media  Message	U.S.	U.S. Patent Application No. 14/608,193 / U.S. Patent No. 9,930,159	January 29, 2015	Issued
Adaptive Communication Mode for Recording a Media Message	U.S.	U.S. Patent Application No. 15/892,379	February 8, 2018	Pending
Adaptive Communication Mode for Recording a Media Message	PCT	PCT/US13/51173	July 19, 2013	PCT
Adaptive Communication Mode for Recording a Media Message	Europe	13820646.1	December 12, 2014	Pending
Adaptive Communication Mode for Recording a Media Message	ARIPO	ARIPO Patent Application No AP/P/2014/008126 ARIPO Patent No. AP4159	December 11, 2014	Issued
Adaptive Communication Mode for Recording a Media Message	Nigeria	Nigeria Patent Application No. NG/PT/C/2014/790 Nigeria Patent No. NG/PT/C/2014/790	December 14, 2014	Issued

Exhibit A – Patent Rights Assignment

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 02/13/2019 REEL: 048314 FRAME: 0760